)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 02, 2024, 04:16:12 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*0494 (Rat #0061, Act #0035 of 2011) General Bill, By Cleary, Bryant, Cromer and Ford
Summary: Interns and residents authorization to fill prescriptions

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 40-15-265 SO AS TO
AUTHORIZE AN INTERN OR RESIDENT IN AN ORAL SURGERY TRAINING PROGRAM TO TREAT CONDITIONS
REQUIRED BY THE TRAINING PROGRAM UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PHYSICIAN OR DENTIST AND
TO PROVIDE THAT A PHARMACIST MAY FILL A PRESCRIPTION ISSUED BY AN INTERN OR RESIDENT DURING THE
COURSE OF THE TRAINING PROGRAM. - ratified title

02/02/11
02/02/11
04/20/11
04/27/11
04/27/11
04/27/11
04/28/11
04/28/11
04/28/11
04/28/11
05/18/11

05/24/11
05/24/11
05/25/11
06/01/11
06/07/11
06/14/11
06/20/11

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House

House

House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 10)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 7)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)

Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 7)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
4)

Read second time (House Journal-page 22)

Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 13)

Ratified R 61

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/11

Act No. 35

Page 1 of 1



