South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 04:16:12 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

06/20/11

S*0494 (Rat #0061, Act #0035 of 2011) General Bill, By Cleary, Bryant, Cromer and Ford

Summary: Interns and residents authorization to fill prescriptions

Act No. 35

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 40-15-265 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE AN INTERN OR RESIDENT IN AN ORAL SURGERY TRAINING PROGRAM TO TREAT CONDITIONS REQUIRED BY THE TRAINING PROGRAM UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PHYSICIAN OR DENTIST AND TO PROVIDE THAT A PHARMACIST MAY FILL A PRESCRIPTION ISSUED BY AN INTERN OR RESIDENT DURING THE COURSE OF THE TRAINING PROGRAM. - ratified title

02/02/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/02/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/20/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/27/11	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 28)
04/27/11	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)
04/27/11	Senate	Roll call Ayes-34 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 28)
04/28/11	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/28/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)
04/28/11	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 7)
04/28/11		Scrivener's error corrected
05/18/11	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
		4)
05/24/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 22)
05/24/11	House	Roll call Yeas-112 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 22)
05/25/11	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 13)
06/01/11		Ratified R 61
06/07/11		Signed By Governor
06/14/11		Effective date 06/07/11